## POI 000044588, APPROVED

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SECRETARY OF STATE

SUBJECT:		Florida	Electrice	al Inc.
	(PROPOSED	<b>CORPORATE N</b>	NAME - MUST INC	CLUDE SUFFIX

Enclosed is an origin	nal and one(1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation and a	a check for :	٠.
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status  PY REQUIRED	
OT MAY -3 PM H43 DIVISION OF CORPORATION	1: Northwest Flor Name (F 945 Gamble Tallahassee, City,	S-H Address	0000413439 -05/03/0101092	, E - 1
in in	850 - 224-53 Daytime T	elephone number		en e
, j	-			÷

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	<b>*</b>
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	APPROVED
ARTICLE I NAME	
The name of the corporation shall be:	Of May a man
Northwest Florida Electrical I.	WE MAT -3 PM 1:54
ADDICE E II DELIVORAL CORRESPONDE	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  The principal place of business/mailing address is:	TALLATASSEE, FLORIDA
945 Gamble St, Tallahassee FL. 323,	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
Residential and Commercial Electri	ical service
ARTICLE IV SHARES	
The number of shares of stock is: NONE	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (options) The name(s) and address(es):  James white Jr. 945 Gamble St,  Clyde Nickyson 221 Bermude Rd	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:  Sames white Fr.  945 Gamble St, Tallahassee, FL, 32310	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:	en de la companya de La companya de la companya de
James white JV. 12310 945 Gamble St, Tallahassee, Fl. 32310	
********************	**********
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above st certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and ag	tated corporation at the place designated in this
James While Is	5-3-2001
Signature/Registered Agent	Date

Signature/Incorporator

5-3-2001 Date